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YE: 13 Jan. 1948

‘ B«
- HOME ADDRESS: | wﬂ\iﬂln c“'g '00“ ; : Lok el Momester

-l e -

REGISTRATION NUMBER.. 06726 = qpx, Made . 4p  Jhyre, -
e UV e T i et e A O e T

R R e S i e

. $ate where, under what name and whether catried on by yoursell or in

" A S

NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:.. Toshiko . %10055%

ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND:. ... Lived in house owned by h-r mé:v:t nthiiaki
] -

A o L S T B e

.

B s sl o A SR NS i

e A BTN o e i o e e

ADDRESS OF CHILDREN:. . . Same s that of the mother.

m———

w O i Y e A e B o e A B

>

STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned ind particulars given)

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION:.. Lot 4, D.D. 180, Sayward Dia&-mt. Quadre
Islsnd, Flan 4405, Indenture in his possession and rqiatarod at Quathisski Cove,
_before P.g. Lewis, M.P. '

3. INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) __Nome

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable) $4.38 paid by his friend ¥r. b htamgl- ‘t
‘ &".rd’ Bocc
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of titld deed)

.. None

IRk S 6 RN b,y 0 0 . o S 3 T o b e i e i - 0 A i . R 2 o il e

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) .




o e LR R T bR B

Al o g Bl 5w

——

RS L PR " - i o P, A I A R R L A W B e e By R A R g t o P AAEE VERR KN e A WA SRR TR eSS
e l 3 & " Sl i Y e 3 3 i
5 5.4 - 3

A s R N S BRI B & B -8 it S B 5 B s e ke 4

A SRR e & & i n PIEY, - YR O gl 0 v B Ak R (> S

8. PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PA]D:. $4.00 per menth
F“ up w time of Wﬂm. No.lense,

4 BTATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:. None

5. SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, addreas, rent and to what date prid)...... . Nooe. o

- e A

 Wom
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8. IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN: . Nome

BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FU
mm AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND

ek Gas Pout Scyoiase® with 10 K., Datesd Sngine. In. b 20
i N hﬂiii &8 per inmto:y attached atmd at 's hmm
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‘3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
None

CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.......
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4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:

5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF

:

2

i
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6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assigned and if/vo, to whom).

3
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8 MNKAOGOUMB ..Benk of Montreal, Main & Hastings, 'mmr..:ﬁsm
Savings ACC 3.
tmmmcn mw.knm%,.ofﬂam Polfey #2261507 mm.oo

==toshiko . _ _ In possession of M

L
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(&MWMWMWDMWII#M:&&”
tected area as set out sbove, fishing vessels, deposits of money, m-fdot.ioh-
tures, bonds or other securities, if any) Not om originmal

Immtth;bovchfmtbnhmandmpkumdfwydhcpumwmo{
mmhmmmhmwmmfmnmmmm

and indirect.
Dated this_ .. 238% dayof . . M

Imwmmtmtm&ng”%matm eowofthnoruuﬂw
they purpert-10-be-a copys .
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1 hereby certify that the foregoing words are & true
copy of the original whereof they purport to be a copy.

MARCH: 27 s 1948 /—2’ A ;:’ L,. ua»—%—_v»




INFORMATION FROM R,C,M.P.

Date

| ".s:)ur File No. )k\%

Full Name

T o ‘ . {oheck]) - | W .:
“:’?omer Address aZ:nz;z ‘ é' C :E . K £
Y06 Lomntlr L. T

Naturelized Canadian-Bofﬁ(~ National
{check)

Registered with Cuptodian

¢8 or NOJ




Ontalogus No. 541, Pile No. 1618.
Bame: Shigekasu MATSUNAGA . Reg. No. 06726,
Address: Quathisski Cove, B. C.

_ "uﬂlmmm m&«utm.mmm,pmm

Registered in the name of: BENTRAN EASTLAND.

State of Titls (Ne. 103792-1)s An unregistersd Deed from Bertiras Bestland $o
Shigekasu Neteunags was registered by this office, followsd Wy transmission (Nov.

into name of Oustodian, snd registration (Nov. 14/44) ormmwmuu% |
Louis Beech tmrum of Title No. 147977-1).

o Bold tor LESLIE LOVIS BESCH for $350.00 (Cash). § uuug.c ni.-ﬁs&: $300.00

= : + $200.00
- m September 23rd, 1944,

© i\a (No. MTSVI-T) dalivered to Bew Registered Owner om m Lith, 1945
* Bot procesds ($336.52) Mhnditotmmnz Peb. 20/45.
Completed sales statement to Evacuse semt om: April 13th, 1945.
Chattels; Not imvolved.
Insurence: HNone.

ﬂlMeﬂliMdamtmdoﬂldutb-W

j_ﬁWMMWWMNMaghmdn
mtl m‘;

mmmumuuumuummununh
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SUMMARY TAKEN FROM VESSELS RECORDS

Pate: yuiy 8, 1944

; i‘mz (MATSUNAGA, Shigekasu Reg. No. og736  ¥iis: 3439

‘&r Vnu:.: W 36'x8'xz4' (1939) Basthope ie BP (1939)
New Westminster 2529

;,mm; Wit oo ¥.091-B
. Owner's Valustion: $2,500.00
. JPVD0 Valuation: 1,840.00 Survey #557 l'
Oustodian Valuation: None
ht@ of Sale: ‘ April 20, 1942 |
Canadian Fishing co.r.tja.

Bmatnro on Sales Papers: 8. Matsunaga
Sulllng Prioce: $1,800.00
Paid to JIVDO oNXSNESIELEN; 1,800.00
- Supervision Costs: 23.00

‘Balanee due Owner: . 1,777.00
. Paid to: . 8. Matsunags, May 1, 1942
Losation of Boat at Sale: " New Westminster

cum dgainst Canadian Govt.:

Claim 275 - Canadian Pishing Co.Ltd. $53.68 (Pald)

-
b

Additional Information:
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' ._.“ p MR. SHIGBKAZU MATSUNAGA Tion No. 1?’13
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w ‘Sun Life Insurance Co. Agengy Vancouver

Poliey Wo, 2261507

Peantin « § 51.35

X
Payable Anmually,

Month September
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o _ day of " in the year of our
 # Momﬂ\omad nine hundred and farkg thirty-seven,

* of the “Short form of Beeds Art”

w of Quathiaski Cove, in the n-ovmoiot British
Columbia, Retired,

(hereinafter called the ‘‘Grantor")
AND

Shigeichi Matsumaga, of Quathiaski Cove, in the Province of British
Columbia, Fisherman,

(hereinafter called the ““Grantee”)

MH!!ﬂ!. that, in consideration of Two hundred and eighty ($280.00)

Dollars of the lawful money of Canada now paid by the said Grantee to the said Grantor
(the receipt whereof is hereby by him acknowledged) he, the said Grantor, Buoth Geant
unto the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns FOREVER :

bl

All and m that certain parcel or tract of land and premises situate, lying and being

in the Comox Assessment Distriet and Province of British Columbia, and more
particularly known and described as;-

Lot four (4) of District Lot ome hundred and eighty (130). SAYWARD
mmc'.r, Quadra Island, Plan 4405.

ﬂmmnuﬁtoflw,ntutm,nmvithmoﬂnnmc

‘muuuumnw,m.doummaam of land twenty (20) feet

in wid mwwuimmmﬂylmtotmummAmww
on Plan 4405 and thereon marked "Private Road". The Right of Way hereby
whtmhmttommmaofbotm smardmtrict,nm




@ngnlm with all bmldmgs, fixtures, commons, ways, profits, privileges, nghts, easements
and appurtenances to the said hereditaments belonging, or with the same or any put thereof,
held or enjoyed, or appurtenant thereto; and the estate, right, title, interest, property, claim

and demand of him, the said Grantor, in, to, or upon the said premises.

o hﬂﬂ! aud to hnlh unto the said Grantee, his heirs and assigns, to and for his and.
their sole and only uic forever; Subijert uruerthelens to the reservations, limitations, provisos

and conditions expressed in the original grant thereof from the Crown, and subject to all taxes

- - el win sl

I heredy certify that the attached document initislled by me

is & true copy of the original document whereof it purports
to be a copy.

DATED this 12th | day of Nay, 1944, at Vancouver, B, C

¢ in and for the -
Province of British Columbia.

Uhr said Grantor Covenants with the said Grantee that he has the right to convey the said
lands to the said Grantee, notwithstanding any act of the said Grantor and that the said

Grantee shall have qmct possession of the said lands, free from all encumbrances, save as
aforesaid.

And lhcludGthrCovmtsmth the said Grantee that he will exscute such hmhr
mdthenadhndtumybenqumh.




e mm luds.

M the said Grantor Releases to the said Grantee All Wts Glatma upon the said lands.

: "m"’r the siogular or maseuline ls used throughout this Indenture, the same shall
‘be construed as meaning the plural or the feminine or body corporate dr politic where the
§1 context or the parties hereto so require.

: hm ‘hﬂﬂf the said parties hereto have hereunto set thiir hands and seals

on the date first above mentioned.

Signed, Sraled sud Beltvered
IN THE PRESENCE OF

1| S ) {uedesipharable) .

FOR WITNESS
Province of Beitish Columbia |
To Wit i

| 5 of the
of " in the Provinge of British Columbis,
make oath and say:

1. 1 was persomally present and did see the within instrument duly signed and executed by
the part thereto, for the phrposes named therein.
2 The said instrument was executed at | :
3 I know the said part , and that of the full age of twenty-ane years.
4. 1 am the subscribing witness to the said instrument and am of the full age of sixteen yeafs.

before me at
in the Province of British Columbia, this
day of 194

§ Ry T o g e ST rvinse o Wi jembs |

FOR MAKER (INCLUDING MARRIED WOMEN)

3 Rerehy Corttfy tot on the 23rd day of ' November , 1940 |, w
Quathiaski Cove , in the Provinge of British Columbla,
P ~who-is} personally known to me, appeared
before me and acknowledged 1o me that he i8 the person mentioned in the annexed Instrument as
the maker thereof, and whose name is subscribed thereto as part ,that he imows the
contents thereof, and that B8 exccuted the same voluntarily, and B@ 18  of the full age of twenty-one years.
IN TESTIMONY whereof | have hereunto set my Hand and Seal of Office,

at Quathiaski Cove , in the Provineg.of
British Columbia, this 23 day of  Novembe ;
in the year of our Lord one thousand nine bundredl and festy

*P, E. Luia- 1§

A Nou.r{ Public in and for the tt ﬂ‘éﬁ
A Commissioner for taking atfidavits 'within Col
NOTE. —Where the pemon making the scknowisdgment i» personally known o (he officer taking the same, strike out the words in brackets. |




FOR ATTORNEY
3 Bereby Gertify that, on the day of

has been proved by the evidence on cath of who is)
pennmnyham:mme.appuredbeforememdukmwledgedwmtbmheuﬂnewwhm&—l
of

to the annexed instrument as the maker thereof, that the said cEaht
uﬁemmm&omdmtheuidmstmmtntbemkcrlh«mf Mulﬂlmwhbﬂdhiﬁ.ﬂf

intn-\m, subscribed the name of the said thereto ‘.
hm&ddeew&eﬁg ‘ under authority of & power |
t
g bR e IN TESTIMONY whereof 1 have hereunto set my Hand and Ses! of Offics;

at in the Province of
British Columbia, this day of
in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and forty

e S N

m—hhh“hmummuhuﬁhml&nu*u

DH Ranan g

QR J0 gaag

Ackunomledgment of @fficer of x Goarparation
'Mm that, on the day of
v i the
(wmmmu:)m

fmuqémmmwmum that he is the ,
: o : * and et Be

whenbocnbed his name to the annexed instrument as

to the said Insrument, that he was first duly suthorised to subscribe his name as aforesaid,
Instrumiont, and that stich eorporation i legally emtitled to hold and dispose of land in the 1’“ nfwhr‘?ugdu

IN TERTIMONY whetes! 1 have hevounto st my Hand and Sesl of Offien,

al in the Provisce of
British Colombia, this dny of

in the year of our Lord one thoussnd nine hundred and forty

mmup—mhmummu-mmﬂuwubnu




The following articles wers said to be the
_property of above.

lnmai and appraised at Quathiaski Cove,
‘om the-1ith: day of Cotober, 1j44.

BBV IR ERE S

2

E. FELIX THGGAS,
C;‘.‘U“m“. LO-

So Files 167 & /2(4««.. i‘«/ |
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?bt C\&ltoﬂ ign's OfPiee,
ysl Pank tﬂdx..
nnauver,z

h L agresd to
?i‘ 84 $0 &ispone af the p

agreed to sell the same to me, would it L
%o move & small house (on runners) or wo”lé the D@p&;ﬁ-
lsnt obieat to having Bhe property cecapied?

Apreement is in writinog,

Tours truly,

o{

e N <l -




» Ehigekazu hMga .
| utrltim
. Ii B-G

Dear Birt-

¥e are 1in receint of u letter rm ur. h
Endershy which reads as follows:

*1 have sn agree=ent with mgtleht Batsunaga
mmM«ammhtsith
uathisski Cove for which I | to pay
mntw : hmmtm unm
to disp of the '

o hm-?
tm' bject to
In the first place you will m this letter
refers to an agreoment with Shizelighi Katsunags. The
record shich we have of your own name is fhigekasu,
: se advige 1T you are the sctyal party
u the preperty referred to in lir, Endersby's
will you plesze comfirm »ith us the
ve had with Ur. Enderzhy for him to use
taxes on same. Plesse alse sdvice
have any objection to hiim meoving the
an %o your property, lo m«n he refers,

| F 5 wphr in this thr at your asrliest m—
: would be apprecis

Yours truly,

& er
Adeinistration Bcparw
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Rt bers. s 6.

Dear E8irg

o ~ We have now received s reply firom Nr,
- Ghigekazu Hatsunaga,

L He 1s mot gquite definite with regard to
Jour removing your house om rumners to his vacant

Aot whi Ou are having the use of but writes s
"About sa&ll house on my property I pdvieeNr, F,
Endersty have s talk with ¥r. fertram Bestland who
reside at Quathiaski Cove." We therefare suggest that
you do this end have Mr. Bastland write to us in
connection with this matter. j

AB it 18 a part of your azruubnt with Nr,
Eatsunaga for you to pay the taxes on this lot, will
you please send us & receipted tax account covering
sane, !

oo You have previously mentioned that the Agree-~
8ent you have with lir. Matsunaga wes in vriting and in
order that our file may be complote wil you please
Send us a copy of the agreement to which you refer,

Jours truly,

F. G, S8hears,
Assistant Manager,




Qetaber 26, |

50 Rbeesly
.eaééiinuux~c.3!: B. C.

Dear Birs

Please aceept our thanis for your Jetter
mmmrhmuﬂg ':opy of an Agn:nmt from
sanlgeichi Matsunaga, giving you permission
his property imown as Lot 180, Plan 2456, Su

- Part Lot 4405, and also Money Order ro«ipt ,
i¢ to the Provineial Collector,
represents payzent of taxes. !

| - As B. Matsunaga has apparently iven
you authority to use his land, the Outcdfm will
not object w write him and get his authdarity
for you to bu & szall house on the property.
We presuse that you will take whatever steps are
necessary to protect your equity in any housae
bullt on another party's land. :

Yours truly,

6. D. Millsom
Administration Department




%?h*aaw Cnve.!.
Cetober 20¢h,1942,
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"‘?ﬁ?:tu Gf The G’\utaa um
- J ' ﬂﬂflt‘,a ct

e i I “ “ﬂ”iu eep: of thc ma{um rith
mm J‘&tm rararding his property ere. Alw lcmty

B et

"@rﬁcr nee!yt showing pryment of *axes, !
; 5 Porerty in auent’an 1a n vpnnn? 1ot and I
,netlﬁ 'H"'Q to mrm s swn’) house an 1+, lTant Sorine 1
wrote goncernine mavins this hayme ntn thes praperty, but
‘had 46 hove torm forn. 1 ** 471 uuve ue Tumber but would not
"1(@ &9 ta Ahe gxpense »? An'ns snything un"ess I had -

' g dpfinite *5 oo on, It Eppears the Japsnese 4p not

= b ({nr in the way of a etur woulld

‘_'ﬁin, ! heve written S. Vatmamaga !‘or&n ,

e I m tﬂd tbat as lfostuuter *:o 1 ﬁte
nf tht tmsinas! for the Japanese and was t ed b; t

g

Yours tru%y.

;{ﬁiy 3 o '}w(a@fu ot 2 /y -




EVACUATION SECTION
Med, JUN 14 1943

el S L LR

s

[ SrRu

To: The Secretary of State, acting in his
capecity as Custodian, Vancouver, B.C.

I, _Bhigekesu ATSURAGA. , Police Regiatmtﬁon No._Q6726
hereby reguest you to release to me the undar-—rmﬁad property
stored at Quaghinski Cove, B3.C. (Rented 'bz_;wsr Brazeau)
in possession of _Custodian '

and I release you from any claim whatsoever with respect to

such property.
on o e -
grte one box of cutle lnoclu ives

sharpening stones), one box Tollet Paper, one G_imghm+

L i, e L LTy b DA LAl C )
Original Address __ Quatilaskl Coves 5.0, &
Date Evacuated to Vancouver __ March 17th, 1942,

1 2T ey

Date Evacuated to Present Address ilay 28th, 1943

Number in Femily - 12 years and over 2persons
Number in Family = 5 to 11 years old
Number in Family - under 5 ‘ 2 persons
TOTAL NUMBER IN FAMILY \ 4 persons

-

I agree to pay all charges as required by the British Columbie
Security Commission.

APPROVED:
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

F WL o oG fﬁ
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BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSIONT 4 <

: | I ENRCXSTREN X
June 12th, 1943, | vANCOUVER, B.C. 9

w“ of A:M.-n Property,

‘ Attached are two copies of Custodian ﬁdm for
goods o be shipped to adove from Quathiaski coic. Extra
o0py of this letter %0 you to be sent to the ecéﬂ&cr or
Custodian, with instructions %0 make the n.hiwmis by rr'oux;t.
$he Treight charges OCOLLECT at Vancouver to our jteoouut. the
goods to be billed through to Bridge River 1if p&uibl.o. and
bills for shipping and bill of lading to be uni to the B.Ce
Beourity Commission, sttention of C.W.Fisher, sq that the

_oharges can be collested from the consignes. |
M.L.Browm
Gffice Manager




MATIINAGA, Phigehasu,
nmm. Bhigeru and
" T

‘m MATDUNAMIA; Pile 1618, dnum e
is his coueints house st Quathisski OW

Mmm,mmnmg&m;&n
m-mmi She registered some offevte mw

%
;_
H
}

A8 T4r 28 cen be gathered the position s now

M'g things ave mostly np;taiu
W; & h-; signed for by lu. '




23rd June, 1343,

Commission the uehnd Mhr and Aypumum Fora, W%

be possible, please, for you to attend to this matter for and,
if so; woild you kindly follow the instructions set out i.n our
enelosure? You #ill note thet sny expsusee and the Bill of
Lading are to be sent, ylease, %o the B, C. Seocurity cmuim
net %o this office,

Te believe we are :ending this applicatisn
to the right persou since we think you are iiving in the
belonging to Mr. Sulgeru SATSUNAGA. [e i3, we understand,: the
ecousin of the Japanese whose name is given at the head of thil
letter ard who 15 epplying for his belongings.

, zmmmm-oum.-wmm
" return & list of the belemgings of ire. Osawa, but we rethbr
undersgtand tiat there will also be some offects belomging to
the iwo Satsunagss in the bouse you are cesupying. Tould it
mmmmwmtmw-mwwnoﬂico@uu

of these Shings unless;, that is, they are stored swsy in ope
roos srxd not An use in vhich case we sssume they would be guite
safle until wanted, ;

Toure truly,

H. '0 Gm,
Protection Departaent,




’

River, B, sy

» On the 2ist March, 1942, you declared ownership
of & ' of Jand at Quathiaski Qove, B. 04, (ot by of
Lot 180, Sayward Distriet, Plan 440%),




mridge River; B.0.
Hareh 15, 1944

EVACUATION SroTin

St s < ol +

MAR 21 1044

---“-a»vd—-‘*v-

ine Office oif the Custodisan Fias o LA
Jep't. of the Seoretary of State Ang
506 Royal Bank Building &2 :
vm ouver . B, a. neterred : V;Q_,_;_S.,,S_.Sw:’f. %

Attention ir. R, G, Belz |

S04 N-Ae Jio, l6is

'M.ﬁim

in reply tu you kind i2..er of Harch 8thy I
bsg to inform you th i1 owvn or at least I have
palid for followins deseribed property(lot 4 of
Lot 180, Payward Digtriet, Plan 4405) at Quathi-
aski Cove.

The truth is that I have not zs yot ot the
Properiy registered in ny name. The reason for this
was the hurried evacuation, and because I had fully
trusted that the Oustodian would take care of %this
matter. ]

In accordance with your wishes, 1 have haye-
with ericlosed by regietered mail. the Deed of [and
contracted between Mr. Tertram Eastland and myself.

Hoping the above informntion will elsar up
the difficulties, I remain

Tours vary truly,

igekozu latsunnga
Reg. Yo. 06726

P.S. I have paid the taxes for 1941 on the above
property, and have arranged with ¥. indersby of some
address to pay the taxes for the use of the prépveriy.




of
wh«mhmmmﬁps
Mr. Bertres Bastland, the registe

*mmuwn thil."ﬂ“ntv
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Registration No.
Bridge River, 3. <.




Quathiaki Cove 3B, C,
June 6, 1944,

Dept. of Bect. of Btate,

Office of Custodian,

Genlhemen:

Enclosed find certified cheque
covering 10% of bid on parcel of Real Estate
listed as catalogue # 541. My bid on thés
property is $50.00.

P i;%.. Yours truly,







“r e Sy v § b e ko 7 Tt R ey

Mr. Lealie L. M’
Qunthiasidl Cove, Pe Co

Re: Cataloguo Fuaber 541,
T™his #iil selmowledge pecal ot of your dottar

of June 10%h; 1944, enclovin: checue Tor 335,00 snd offer
% purshise the above property for the sus of 23504006

“afore we oo sdvise wtether your of fgr oun
be congldered 1t is necessary for ua to seoure s Snde end-
ont yelustion on Lis papor'y. Te will endesvour o pecure
ds s soon 86 posslible emd will them coumumion e (234, yon
Turther, :

Your: truly,

T Ge Chonrs,
Dirsetor,




- Jupe 7, 194,

et Catalogue Nusber 541
sathhoscd Covaa lob 4e

& oo

et

Thia will acknosleige roceis: of your 1“!9: of
June 6, 1944, enclosing cheque for 350,09 and offqr to
purciase tae sbove property for thi‘MOfM

Pfefore o oan adviie stether youwr of’x‘er dur he
conkidered 1t is necessar: for us to seeure mn indopendent
valuation on this property. "e will endeavour o se@oure YW:ie
88 soon as possible and will them coumunici'’e with sou lurtiey,

Yours truly,

,9 G u‘ﬁﬁ‘ﬁrﬁ.
DArettor.




Catalogus #541: Lot #4, Map 4405. No Improvesents.

Land Value $400,00,
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Parther to our letter of Jume 27%h,
uumnmmmwwymwrpum
“hhmtcmmdmw and are

tharefore retarning your cheque for $5.00 hn‘n










| 168,
Cas: No. 541,
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dated Fobruary lith,
y Offiee, No. 112089-0.
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T™he Custodian of Enemy Property

e
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Nioeh.

dareh 14, 1948%.

Bs' Catalogue Bo, 541 1
Quathissci Cove, Quedrs Is

i
Mtached plosse find Certificate of Title No. L47977-1

registered in your name and covering the adove domihed sroperty.,
Tours traly,

George Peters,
Mninistrution Depurtsient .




Mw‘l ot M dnc:ribod above is by me hereby acknowledglﬂ and 1 agree

tnd incidents counoctod with the sale to .o of this weyorty

s W s




X

Xl £ ; az i ‘ ‘ |
STATEMENT RE SALE OF: Name: __ :

§ MATSUNGA, Shigekasu
sS4 File p:un
Street Address: Qusthinski Cove . “‘Yﬁ
Legal Desoription 180/ 4408

Catalogue No:

m“ “ a‘h m “mmltl 0.ooooto”";0‘0..l;zyﬁ%000-?00!0000000!0&"00010

£
£

Charge for Advertising
Land Registry Office Transmission Pee

Net Proceeds credited to your agcount

Aorid 6%h, 1945.

ut‘:.'.‘.l..“‘.i“ll'..'.l!l.."'...

C@ilﬁﬁ b,:otoho:ucoooooo‘ooooo--oo--o.
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lﬁiﬁl‘g‘.“ Comforters
'« Japanese dolls
2 Umbrells

£y )

Cushions
ool 30 1b.

w
10 Ps. Records
Suit Cage
Paist white grey 3% gel.
mead Fish Grinder

8. Natpupags - New House
Heater
Fishing Babbit
3 Enives
vaw

¢ e

¢

E EEEEJEBS
8 33333888

mpﬂoo_mzwmmu?nomjmzmmun&uql

trolling Wire
n“‘-‘mm 1 bx,
9 Bx. ’:Lﬁ bﬂ (Cd)

Flat Botton boat
Anchor 30 1b.
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Br. Shigexas: MATSUNAGA,
Vs e, B 3. Raster,

We understand from your attommey, Mr. R. J, Nellaster,
Mmmhhl&ﬁ#mm}ﬁﬁmmﬂ ;

M?Wﬂ. you

8.¢. %o Nr, R. J. Nellaster,




June 19th 1948,

& BuCe

B ﬁmnwa lotter ¢f the 11th imstent
wmmWww:ﬁnmmmxm.

¥e note that your belonginge should have bosn marked
B, BATIONAGA, St you do cot swplain why asd os should he sla to
know why ﬂn initial 'I' is used in this mnntul.

‘ ﬁmmdlomrnndﬂmrmmnm
giving below what our records show to have Beem in the two houses
Muh.mm,um mam;w..t
- offiee mmnmmm — mnnhm
‘,nmmmm mnmxm.u
W)ﬂm’-* ;

2 child's high chairs
Fish nets and rope
Bed com-lete
Pleture fraves
Coal 011 stove (2 burneras)
Mlng eto,
3 Vorn lino rugs
28,

mitwﬁththn-mpumofmfukemtludm
mthﬁthWMlhmﬂﬁmm

!md truly,

Ry G4 Bull,
Aduinistration Department,




S A st 03 oyt b Byt o8 Oy o 4

Quathiaski Bcn, B 0,
Dee. 13/42.

mumgnmumwmu
he put his | ._

s
()




M

Three people appear to have m’hﬂtdn stored in the nnl.uu
cmed and corupied by hiasry MATBAGS, Reg. Ho. 0716, Mo declares (Mer. 24/42)

1) *Puraitere and household effects left in the four-ydom house ia oare of
mhan' /

| This men's brother-in-law (Gentohi 0SARA) Gemed /uﬁ%
Mhm&nhpu(qlmy, 1941) u.mump.mm udjhf

~ children, moved in to her bachelor brother's uxtﬁ.(udthuuh
wmwmwunnm,nth e and children, into the Osawa

§ .
|
&

Sg88SRERERE

&

Genichi DSANA'S house to

No Custodian agemt visited Qua |
October, 1944, but Mr. H. F. Green's memorandum da mm, 1943, nﬂhn
the position at that date, and his Memorandum of 25th, 1944, the positiom

mm B. rolixuau (oot 11/44) s |
(32) Dresser ($15.00) :
(33) High Cheirs (2 « ts.oo) / 8‘3 o1l Bncz '(’fgo ?o)

% m.‘m . (A0} Banipan (00




an offer of §75.00 for these items in
inclusive atra-iu accepted.

is certifiedito be in ueordhnec with the informetion om file.

S5th July, 1947.
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5 4
E. Felix Thomas.

Claim now for articles only declared on his J.P.
Form, Claim for 1 trusk of clothes value $100
withdrewn a: claimant acknowledged having re-
eeived this. (Transeript pege 4.)

, Fire at Genichi 0SAWA's house, which was com-
' pletely destroyed by fire, whers some of claiman
goods were stored, valiued at $104,9hich were pro-
\ bably destroyed.

The only articles found by custodism's represent- |
atives on the premised of James LAGOS, where the
remainder of his goodd were left, were appralsed
by a Courtenay suctioneer and sold to -

of his real property for #75 which amount is held
in Suspense Account. | >

Claimant may be able $o justify payment to him of
all or part of this $75 but other perties should
also be heard if they are claiming.

Claimsnt stated that the value of his
given by a friend of his.

Goods wvalued at $184 for §75 .
have been destroyed
OSAWA's house (1943)




EXEIBIT ¥O. 33-1
PATE: 13 Jan. 1948

FILED B
n' :C .ﬂ‘ltvﬂl‘

This mz 41s the statement of persomal chattels om
form weed ty the Japanese claiments and signed by *8.!




Shigekasu MATSUNAGA, Reg. No. 06726
File 1618

Lase 23D

PERSONAL PROPERTY CLAIM
(ALl claims shown are Gross)

MOZE: The Chattels mamum»numumriumm.uuu those of twe

cousins, a copy of Chattels Summary dated July 5th, 1947, dealing with the chattels
on all 3 files, is attached for ready referemce. The 3 persons concermed are:

Shigeru MATSUNAGA, Pile 1668 (Claim Case 362), who owned the House
bhe 1lived in, aadt-lllnnnlm,ul.lm,
at Quathiaski Cove, Quadra Island.

Misso (Mrs. Gemichi) OBAWA, File 10222 (Claim Case 39%), -tin was living
with her brother, the above MATSUNAGA, from
time her husband went to Japan Jmuy.% 1%1)
date of evacuation.

mmumm.nhmn(cm-cuon),umnm.m
Matsunagas, who was living in Gemichi OSAWA'S house,
next door to his cousins. This house, entutl,‘
meqloulydutmodbyfmhl

Claim

(1) Personsl Property (Household and Personal Effects
4 at Quathiaski Cove). 4
$288.00 "as declared om JP !‘u-'{f{ut value ($100.00)
of ome trumk uhulcdgod received (m 33-2).

Bet amount of Claim:

Exidenas: Originel claim (Nov. 24/47) was for _
mmmmurmnp.a.ua,.
20-23, claimsnt's counsel reserved the to
wm(m)am-.t.ht te -

‘om file (letter
itached) shows of
nvh; nn- .
o) wrmmmmtodm

5 e
 Bel9 /1

SURAGA, who was evacuated with
notice as his cousin, left his
/Bung and contents under the care
_wmmm:mm.

in with his

(Over)




mu-nm.cmmvymwm
| mm (m) office in October, 1944, at

emznsmmmmnh, -
1947 (Exb. 33-3), an effort has been made toc

m(wuxy) ®JP* list with origishl J
munat,dit.bnndh-tmdwfm

 Nitnessest E. Felix Thomas (appraiser).
_ H. F. Green (ex Staff).
R. G. Bell (Staf?).

O T S R

$288.00 Amount of Claim.
e

RGB/P.

Where

B. Pelix Thomas (Appr.). (1) (A) DEFENCE BRIEF.
H. 7. Green (ox Stafr). (1; g TRANSCRIPT.
R. G. Bell (8tafr). (1 EXHIBITS:
(1) Bxh. 33-1 (Claiment's Claim Statement -
Jan. 13/48).
(2) Exh. 33-2 ("JP* Yorm and Inventory -
(3) Exh. 33-3 (l-h'wa/]:; . tive Statement
A7) .
(4) Exh. 33-4 (Invemtery i; Japanese and

translation
mumm m BERIEF DOCUMENTS:
Original Claim (Nov. u/?
Chattels h-.ry (My )
Chattels Appraisal Ad) «
‘a Chattels I (oct.. zs/y,).
9) Letter (Dec. 12/42) from
of OSANA M (Walter Brossesu).




R e




¥r, Shigekasu MATSUNAGA,
Quathiaski Covs, B, C,

Dear Siri

Case No. »

We have received from the Co-Operative Committee

on Japanese Canadians, our form of Release which has been

executed by yourself covering the award récommeﬁded under
‘the above Claims Commission for the sum of ... ?. 235,99,

Cheque in your favour is enclosed for $ 29,20
and we have paid the Co-Operative Committee .. $ 5,58

for legal foes as suthorized by you,

Yours truly,

F.G. Shear’s
Director @




